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Juheon Lee
 

American Government
Number enrolled = 45

Number of responses = 43

Overall indicatorsOverall indicators

1. INSTRUCTOR av.=4.65
dev.=0.52-+

1 2 3 4 5

2. OVERALL av.=4.79
dev.=0.36-+

1 2 3 4 5

Survey ResultsSurvey Results
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1. INSTRUCTOR1. INSTRUCTOR

Instructor ability to make the purpose and
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Instructor ability to make grading procedures clear1.2)
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Instructor ability to keep the class focused on the
subject
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Instructor ability to give adequate, clear, and
specific instructions
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Instructor effort to return graded assignments in
fair time
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Instructor apparent knowledge about subject
matter
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Instructor ability to clearly explain the subject
matter
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Instructor ability to challenge the students to think1.9)
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Instructor ability to make the class interesting 1.10)
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Instructor ability to formulate tests/projects that
deal with the material in the course
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Instructor ability to grade fairly and impartially1.12)
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Instructor ability to give constructive feedback1.13)
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Instructor communication skills1.14)
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Instructor ability to treat students with patience,
courtesy, and respect 
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Instructor willingness to give students individual
help 
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Instructor effort to encourage students to
participate
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Instructor ability to give clear and complete
answers

1.18)
ExcellentPoor n=20

av.=4.65
md=5
dev.=0.49

0%

1

0%

2

0%

3

35%

4

65%

5



Juheon Lee, American Government

06/07/2022 Class Climate Evaluation Page 3

Instructor ability to build upon information
previously taught in the course
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Instructor ability to inspire students to learn1.20)
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2. OVERALL2. OVERALL

Overall evaluation of the instructor2.1)
ExcellentPoor n=20
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Overall evaluation of the course2.2)
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Histogram for scaled questionsHistogram for scaled questions
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Instructor ability to give constructive feedback
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Profile
Subunit: 2022 Spring In Person
Name of the instructor: Juheon Lee
Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

American Government (POLS-1433-204)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. INSTRUCTOR1. INSTRUCTOR

1.1) Instructor ability to make the purpose and
objectives clear

Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.50 md=4.50 dev.=0.51

1.2) Instructor ability to make grading procedures
clear

Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.44

1.3) Instructor preparedness Poor Excellent
n=21 av.=4.57 md=5.00 dev.=0.60

1.4) Instructor ability to keep the class focused on
the subject

Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.40 md=4.50 dev.=0.68

1.5) Instructor ability to give adequate, clear, and
specific instructions

Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.55 md=5.00 dev.=0.69

1.6) Instructor effort to return graded assignments
in fair time

Poor Excellent
n=21 av.=4.90 md=5.00 dev.=0.30

1.7) Instructor apparent knowledge about subject
matter

Poor Excellent
n=21 av.=4.71 md=5.00 dev.=0.46

1.8) Instructor ability to clearly explain the subject
matter

Poor Excellent
n=19 av.=4.53 md=5.00 dev.=0.51

1.9) Instructor ability to challenge the students to
think

Poor Excellent
n=21 av.=4.38 md=5.00 dev.=0.80

1.10) Instructor ability to make the class interesting Poor Excellent
n=19 av.=4.26 md=5.00 dev.=0.87

1.11) Instructor ability to formulate tests/projects that
deal with the material in the course

Poor Excellent
n=19 av.=4.74 md=5.00 dev.=0.45

1.12) Instructor ability to grade fairly and impartially Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.44

1.13) Instructor ability to give constructive feedback Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.44

1.14) Instructor communication skills Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.70 md=5.00 dev.=0.47

1.15) Instructor ability to treat students with patience,
courtesy, and respect 

Poor Excellent
n=21 av.=4.90 md=5.00 dev.=0.30

1.16) Instructor willingness to give students
individual help 

Poor Excellent
n=21 av.=4.76 md=5.00 dev.=0.44

1.17) Instructor effort to encourage students to
participate

Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.85 md=5.00 dev.=0.37

1.18) Instructor ability to give clear and complete
answers

Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.65 md=5.00 dev.=0.49

1.19) Instructor ability to build upon information
previously taught in the course

Poor Excellent
n=18 av.=4.67 md=5.00 dev.=0.49

1.20) Instructor ability to inspire students to learn Poor Excellent
n=19 av.=4.53 md=5.00 dev.=0.70
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2. OVERALL2. OVERALL

2.1) Overall evaluation of the instructor Poor Excellent
n=20 av.=4.95 md=5.00 dev.=0.22

2.2) Overall evaluation of the course Poor Excellent
n=19 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.50
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Comments ReportComments Report

3. COMMENTS3. COMMENTS

What worked well in this course/class?3.1)
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What could be improved in this course/class?3.2)
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